



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17304/2024 & CM APPL. 73652/2024**

HOSLEY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamal Sawhney & Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal, Advocates.**

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL I & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anurag Ojha, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
Jr.SC & Mr. V.K. Saxena, Jr.SC for
Income Tax Deptt.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

1. It is already 05:15 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 02.09.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/'A'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any